
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 07/17/15 1st Payment 1,426,408

2nd Payment 1,483,464
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,542,803

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,604,515

5th Payment 1,668,696

1 07/08/15 Wed $20,566,096 $10,771,691 $40,000,000 $24,420,024 1.638 5.7% 5.7% 6th Payment 1,735,443

2 07/11/15 Sat $23,136,218 $22,917,456 $50,000,000 $30,487,805 1.640 6.4% 11.7% 7th Payment 1,804,861

3 07/15/15 Wed $21,243,282 $34,057,415 $60,000,000 $36,585,366 1.640 5.9% 16.9% 8th Payment 1,877,056

4 07/18/15 Sat $25,026,447 $46,519,574 $70,000,000 $43,290,043 1.617 6.9% 22.6% 9th Payment 1,952,138

5 07/22/15 Wed $22,517,879 $58,162,326 $80,000,000 $49,474,335 1.617 6.2% 27.5% 10th Payment 2,030,223

6 07/25/15 Sat $26,545,552 $71,887,565 $90,000,000 $55,658,627 1.617 7.3% 32.7% 11th Payment 2,111,432

7 07/29/15 Wed $26,017,157 $85,339,600 $100,000,000 $61,842,919 1.617 7.2% 37.6% 12th Payment 2,195,889

8 08/01/15 Sat $29,704,473 $100,698,143 $110,000,000 $68,027,211 1.617 8.1% 42.6% 13th Payment 2,283,725

9 08/05/15 Wed $28,569,440 $115,389,342 $121,000,000 $74,800,000 1.617 7.8% 47.1% 14th Payment 2,375,074

10 08/08/15 Sat $33,779,927 $131,762,634 $138,000,000 $85,300,000 1.617 9.2% 52.0% 15th Payment 2,470,077

11 08/12/15 Wed $29,820,782 $146,216,909 $154,000,000 $95,200,000 1.617 8.2% 55.9% 16th Payment 2,568,880

12 08/15/15 Sat $37,901,078 $164,587,743 $171,000,000 $105,800,000 1.617 10.3% 60.4% 17th Payment 2,671,635

13 08/19/15 Wed $34,890,315 $181,499,245 $188,000,000 $116,300,000 1.617 9.5% 64.2% 18th Payment 2,778,501

14 08/22/15 Sat $46,239,315 $203,911,662 $211,000,000 $130,500,000 1.617 12.4% 68.6% 19th Payment 2,889,641

15 08/26/15 Wed $43,612,894 $225,051,039 $208,000,000 $128,633,271 1.617 11.7% 72.3% 20th Payment 3,005,226

16 08/29/15 Sat $58,945,879 $253,622,388 $230,000,000 $142,200,000 1.617 15.5% 76.6% 21st Payment 3,125,435

17 09/02/15 Wed $53,539,188 $278,850,711 $261,000,000 $161,400,000 1.617 14.2% 79.9% 22nd Payment 3,250,453

18 09/05/15 Sat $74,937,896 $312,749,975 $289,000,000 $178,700,000 1.617 19.3% 83.8% 23rd Payment 3,380,471

19 09/09/15 Wed $74,339,163 $346,378,393 $317,000,000 $196,000,000 1.617 19.1% 86.9% 24th Payment 3,515,690

20 09/12/15 Sat $113,156,222 $397,566,282 $380,000,000 $235,000,000 1.617 27.6% 90.5% 25th Payment 3,656,317

21 09/16/15 Wed $195,511,998 $492,893,992 $500,000,000 $309,200,000 1.617 42.8% 94.6% 26th Payment 3,802,570

22 09/19/15 Sat $280,627,432 $619,839,956 $650,000,000 $402,000,000 1.617 55.1% 97.6% 27th Payment 3,954,673

28th Payment 4,112,860

29th Payment 4,277,374

30th Payment 4,448,469

Total 80,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,700,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 

annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 

probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 

column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/17/2015


